
Dennis Smith 
National Clean Cities
Director
dennis.a.smith@ee.doe.gov
202-586-1791

Linda Bluestein 
National Clean Cities Co-
Director
linda.bluestein@ee.doe.gov
202-586-6116

DOE Headquarters

Clean Cities Program Contacts
Clean Cities is funded and managed by the U.S. Department of Energy.
Regional managers provide guidance and support to Clean Cities coalitions
throughout the nation.

Brett Aristegui 
California
brett.aristegui@netl.doe.gov
412-386-4641

Brett Aristegui - Acting 
Northwest
brett.aristegui2@netl.doe.gov
412-386-4641

Trev Hall 
Southeast
trevelyn.hall@netl.doe.gov
304-285-5290

Neil Kirschner 
South Central
neil.kirschner@netl.doe.gov
412-386-5793

David Kirschner 
North Central
david.kirschner@netl.doe.gov
412-386-7336

Erin Russell-Story 
Northeast
erin.russell-story@netl.doe.gov
412-386-7334

Darren Stevenson 
Mid-Atlantic
darren.stevenson@netl.doe.gov
412-386-4746

DOE Regional Managers

AL – Alabama 
Mark Bentley 
205-402-2755
mark@alabamacleanfuels.org

AR – Arkansas Clean Cities 
Patti Springs 
501-682-8065
psprings@arkansasedc.com

AZ – Tucson Clean Cities 
Colleen Crowninshield 
520-792-1093 x4426
ccrowninshield@pagregion.com

AZ – Valley of the Sun Clean
Cities Coalition (Phoenix) 
Bill Sheaffer 
480-314-0360
bill@cleanairaz.org

CA – Central Coast Clean
Cities 
Melissa Guise 
805-781-4667
mguise@co.slo.ca.us

CA – Clean Cities Coachella
Valley Region 
Richard Cromwell III 
760-329-6462
rcromwell@cromwellandassociates.com

CA – East Bay Clean Cities
Coalition (Oakland) 
Richard Battersby 
510-615-5487
rbattersby@oaklandnet.com

CA – Long Beach Clean
Cities 
Jannet Malig 
562-860-2451 x2912
jmalig@cerritos.edu

CA – Los Angeles Clean
Cities Coalition 
Wayne King 
213-485-3936
wayne.king@lacity.org

CA – Sacramento Clean
Cities Coalition 
Keith Leech 
916-875-5501
leechk@saccounty.net

CA – San Diego Regional
Clean Cities Coalition 
Kevin Wood 
858-244-7295
kevin.wood@energycenter.org

CA – San Francisco Clean
Cities Coalition 
Sharon Hoff 
415-355-3765
sharon.hoff@sfgov.org

CA – San Joaquin Valley
Clean Cities 
Linda Urata 
661-342-8262
iwantcleanair@aim.com

CA – Silicon Valley Clean
Cities (San Jose) 
Patricia Tind 
408-998-5865
patricia@lungsrus.org

CA – Southern California
Clean Cities Coalition 
Marco Anderson 
213-236-1879
anderson@scag.ca.gov

CA – Western Riverside
County 
Jennifer DiCiano 
951-955-8587
diciano@wrcog.cog.ca.us

CO – Denver Metro Clean
Cities Coalition 
Tyler Svitak 
303-847-0281
tsvitak@lungs.org

CO – Northern Colorado
Clean Cities Coalition 
Sheble McConnellogue 
970-302-0914
jilevene@gmail.com

CO – Southern Colorado
Clean Cities Coalition 
Kyle Lisek 
303-847-0271
hpnreltest1@gmail.com

CT – Capitol Clean Cities of
Connecticut 
Craig Peters 
800-255-2631
craig.peters@manchesterhonda.com

CT – Connecticut
Southwestern Area Clean
Cities 
Ed Boman 
203-256-3010
eboman@town.fairfield.ct.us

CT – Greater New Haven
Clean Cities Coalition 
Lee Grannis 
203-627-3715
lgrannis@snet.net

CT – Norwich Clean Cities 
Jeanne Kurasz 
860-823-4182
jeannekurasz@npumail.com

DC – Greater Washington
Region Clean Cities
Coalition 
Ron Flowers 
202-671-1580
ronflowers@gwrccc.org

DE – State of Delaware Clean
Cities 
Morgan Ellis 
302-739-9053
morgan.ellis@state.de.us

FL – Central Florida Clean
Cities Coalition 
Colleen Kettles 
321-638-1004
ckettles@fsec.ucf.edu

FL – Southeast Florida
Clean Cities Coalition 
Christine Heshmati 
954-985-4416
cheshmati@sfrpc.com

FL – Tampa Bay Clean Cities
Coalition 
Stephen Reich 
813-974-6435
reich@cutr.usf.edu

GA – Clean Cities-Georgia 
Don Francis 
404-906-0656
don@cleancitiesgeorgia.org

HI – Honolulu Clean Cities 
Shem Lawlor 
808-954-6143
shem@blueplanetfoundation.org

Clean Cities Coordinators
Each Clean Cities coalition is led by a coordinator. Contact a coordinator to find out more about Clean Cities activities in your area.



IA – Iowa 
Stephanie Weisenbach 
515-725-3007
stephanie.weisenbach@iowa.gov

ID – Treasure Valley (Boise) 
Beth Baird 
208-384-3984
bbaird@cityofboise.org

IL – Chicago 
Samantha Bingham 
312-744-8096
samantha.bingham@cityofchicago.org

IN – Greater Indiana 
Kellie L. Walsh 
317-985-4380
kellie@greaterindiana.com

IN – South Shore Clean
Cities 
Carl Lisek 
219-644-3690
clisek@southshorecleancities.org

KS/MO – Kansas City 
Kelly Gilbert 
816-531-7283
kelly@metroenergy.org

KY – Kentucky Clean Cities
Partnership 
Melissa M. Howell 
502-593-3846
mhowell@kentuckycleanfuels.org

LA – Louisiana Clean Fuels 
Ann Vail Shaneyfelt 
225-342-7972
ashaneyfelt@louisianacleanfuels.org

LA – Southeast Louisiana
Clean Fuel Partnership 
Rebecca Otte 
504-483-8513
slcfp@norpc.org

MA – Massachusetts Clean
Cities 
Stephen Russell 
617-626-7325
stephen.russell@state.ma.us

MD – Maryland 
Chris Rice 
410-260-7207
chris.rice@maryland.gov

ME – Maine 
Ben Lake 
207-774-9891
blake@gpcog.org

MI – Ann Arbor 
Heather Croteau 
734-585-5720 x38
heatherc@cec-mi.org

MI – Detroit 
Sean Reed (Acting) 
734-585-5720 x18
reed@cec-mi.org

MI – Greater Lansing 
Maggie Striz Calnin 
517-393-0344 x30
maggie@michigancleancities.org

MN – Twin Cities Clean
Cities Coalition 
Lisa Thurstin 
651-223-9568
lisa.thurstin@lung.org

MO – St. Louis Clean Cities 
Kevin Herdler 
314-397-5308
kevin@stlcleancities.org

NC – Centralina Clean Fuels
Coalition 
Jason Wager 
704-348-2707
jwager@centralina.org

NC – Land of Sky (Western
NC) 
Bill Eaker 
828-734-7434
bill@landofsky.org

NC – Triangle Clean Cities
(Raleigh, Durham, Chapel
Hill) 
Mary Sell 
919-558-9400
msell@tjcog.org

ND – North Dakota Clean
Cities 
Robert Moffitt 
651-268-7603
robert.moffitt@lung.org

NH – Granite State Clean
Cities Coalition 
Dolores Rebolledo 
603-271-6751
dolores.rebolledo@des.nh.gov

NJ – New Jersey Clean Cities
Coalition 
Chuck Feinberg 
973-886-1655
chuck.feinberg@gmail.com

NM – Land of Enchantment
Clean Cities (New Mexico) 
Frank Burcham 
505-856-8585
loecleancities1@comcast.net

NY – Capital District
(Albany) 
Jennifer Ceponis 
518-458-2161
jceponis@cdtcmpo.org

NY – Clean Communities of
Central New York (Syracuse) 
Barry Carr 
315-278-2061
bcarr@cc-cny.com

NY – Clean Communities of
Western New York (Buffalo) 
Craig Jackson 
716-392-1905
cjackson@cobey.com

NY – Empire Clean Cities 
Christina Ficicchia 
212-839-7728
christina@empirecleancities.org

NY – Genesee Region Clean
Communities (Rochester) 
David Keefe 
585-301-2433
dkeefe@grcc.us

NY – Greater Long Island
Clean Cities 
Rita D. Ebert 
516-492-4795
rebert@gliccc.org

OH – Clean Fuels Ohio 
Sam Spofforth 
614-884-7336
sam@cleanfuelsohio.org

OH – Northeast Ohio Clean
Cities Coalition (Cleveland) 
Christina Yoka 
216-281-6468 x231
cyoka@earthdaycoalition.org

OK – Central Oklahoma
Clean Cities (Oklahoma City)
Eric Pollard 
405-778-6175
epollard@acogok.org

OK – Tulsa Clean Cities 
Adriane Jaynes 
918-579-9494
ajaynes@incog.org

OR – Columbia-Willamette
Clean Cities 
Rick Wallace 
503-378-3265
rick.wallace@state.or.us

OR – Rogue Valley Clean
Cities 
Mike Quilty 
541-621-4853
mikeq@roguevalleycleancities.org

PA – Eastern Pennsylvania 
Tony Bandiero 
215-990-8200
tbandiero@ep-act.org

PA – Pittsburgh Region
Clean Cities 
Richard Price 
412-735-4114
rprice5705@aol.com

RI – Ocean State Clean Cities
Wendy Lucht 
401-874-2792
wlucht@uri.edu

SC – Palmetto State Clean
Fuels Coalition 
Jennifer Satterthwaite 
803-737-0411
jsatterthwaite@energy.sc.gov

TN – East Tennessee Clean
Fuels Coalition 
Jonathan Overly 
865-974-3625
jonathan@etcleanfuels.org

TN – Middle Tennessee
Clean Fuels 
Kristy Keel-Blackmon (acting) 
865-974-9665
kristy@etcleanfuels.org

TX – Alamo Area Clean
Cities (San Antonio) 
Nicholas Jones 
210-918-1299
njones@aacog.com

TX – Dallas-Fort Worth
Clean Cities 
Pamela Burns 
817-704-2510
pburns@nctcog.org

TX – Houston-Galveston
Clean Cities 
Nicholas Williams (Acting) 
713-993-4567
cleancities@h-gac.com

TX – Lone Star Clean Fuels
Alliance (Central Texas) 
Stacy Neef 
512-773-8794
stacy.neef@lonestarcfa.org

UT – Utah Clean Cities 
Robin Erickson 
435-634-4361
robin.erickson@utahcleancities.org

VA – Virginia Clean Cities 
Alleyn Harned 
540-568-8896
aharned@vacleancities.org

VT – Vermont Clean Cities 
Abby Mattera 
802-656-9123
amattera@uvm.edu

WA – Western Washington
Clean Cities 
Scott DeWees 
206-689-4054
scottd@pscleanair.org

WI – Wisconsin Clean Cities 
Lorrie Lisek 
414-221-4958
lorrie.lisek@wicleancities.org

WV – State of West Virginia
Clean Cities 
Kelly Bragg 
800-982-3386 x2004
kelly.a.bragg@wv.gov

WY – Yellowstone-Teton
(Wyoming, Montana, Idaho) 
Alicia Cox 
810-955-5811
alicia@ytcleanenergy.org

updated Dec. 26, 2016

For more information, visit cleancities.energy.gov or contact the Clean Cities Technical Response Service at 800-254-6735 or technicalresponse@icfi.com.


	Clean Cities Program Contacts
	DOE Headquarters
	DOE Regional Managers

	Clean Cities Coordinators

